the Greater New York Charter, the Board oo Estimate and Apportionment be and 
The Vice-Chairman laid before the Board the following communication from the it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 

Board of Education: 	 the amount of three hundred and seventy-five dollars ($375), the proceeds whereof 
No. 5129. 	 to be used by the City Chamberlain fos the purpose of meeting the cost of moving 

Board of Education, Park Ave. and 59th St., New York, December 11, 1913. 	the furniture and equipment of his office to and the installation of a storage vault in

[...]

pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Education on December 10, Charter, to issue special revenue bonds of The City of New York to an amount not 
1913. 	 A. E. PALMER, Secretary, Board of Education. 	exceeding six thousand six hundred and seventy-five dollars ($6,675), redeemable 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be, and it is hereby requested to authorize from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 
the Comptroller to advance from time to time to the principal of the Manhattan Trade 	A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment,

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 	I recommend 
by the 

that the request be granted with the corrections specified, by the 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue adoption of me d thaed resolution. bonds to the amount of six thousand six hundred and seventy-five dollars ($6,675), 	Respectfully, 	 WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller, 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Board of Education for the purpose of 	Which was ordered on file.• defraying cost of reconnecting present fire alarm system' of Public Schools 1, 3, 4, 5, 
6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 32, 43, 45, 54, 58, 69, 78, 111, 133, 157, Bay Ridge High School 	 No.